
Possible Mentors (Winter Term 2023/2024)

Name Subject Area Contact Website

Prof.Dr. Frank Bertoldi Astrophysics bertoldi@astro.uni-bonn.de https://astro.uni-bonn.de/de/forschung/mm-submm-astronomy

Dr. Thomas Erben Astrophysics terben@astro.uni-bonn.de

Prof. Dr. Thomas Reiprich Astrophysics reiprich@astro.uni-bonn.de https://astro.uni-bonn.de/en/research/dark-energy-team

Prof. Dr. Peter Schilke Astrophysics schilke@ph1.uni-koeln.de https://astro.uni-koeln.de/schilke

Prof. Dr. Johannes Berg Biophysics (Theory) berg@thp.uni-koeln.de http://www.thp.uni-koeln.de/~berg/

Prof. Dr. Tobias Bollenbach Biophysics and Systems Biology t.bollenbach@uni-koeln.de https://bpsb.uni-koeln.de/

Prof. Dr. Joachim Hemberger Condensed Matter Physics (Experiment) hemberger@ph2.uni-koeln.de https://ph2.uni-koeln.de/en/research-groups/hemberger

Prof. Dr. Achim Rosch Condensed Matter Physics (Theory) rosch@thp.uni-koeln.de http://www.thp.uni-koeln.de/rosch/A_Rosch.html

Jun.-Prof. Dr. Annika Thiel Hadron Physics (Experiment) thiel@hiskp.uni-bonn.de https://agthiel.hiskp.uni-bonn.de

Prof. Dr. Sebastian Neubert Hadron Physics (Experiment) neubert@hiskp.uni-bonn.de https://www.hiskp.uni-bonn.de/?id=663

Priv.-Doz. Dr. Bastian Kubis Hadron Physics (Theory) kubis@hiskp.uni-bonn.de https://www.hiskp.uni-bonn.de/index.php?id=kubis0

Prof.Dr. Christoph Hanhart Hadron Physics (Theory) c.hanhart@fz-juelich.de https://www.fz-juelich.de/SharedDocs/Personen/IAS/IAS-4/EN/hanhart_c.html

Dr. Andrey Blazhev Nuclear Physics (Experiment) a.blazhev@ikp.uni-koeln.de https://www.ikp.uni-koeln.de/groups/jolie/

Prof. Dr. Andreas Zilges Nuclear Physics (Experiment) zilges@ikp.uni-koeln.de https://www.ikp.uni-koeln.de/groups/zilges/

Prof. Dr. Florian Bernlochner  Particle Physics (Experiment) florian.bernlochner@uni-bonn.de

Prof. Dr. Ian Brock Particle Physics (Experiment) brock@physik.uni-bonn.de https://www.brock.physik.uni-bonn.de/

Prof. Dr. Klaus Desch Particle Physics (Experiment) desch@physik.uni-bonn.de https://www.pi.uni-bonn.de/desch/en

Prof. Dr. Jochen Dingfelder Particle Physics (Experiment) dingfelder@physik.uni-bonn.de https://www.dingfelder.physik.uni-bonn.de/

Prof. Dr. Ingrid-Maria Gregor Particle Physics (Experiment) ingrid.gregor@desy.de https://www.physik-astro.uni-bonn.de/research/teaching-staff/desy-professors

Dr. Eckhard von Törne Particle Physics (Experiment) evt@physik.uni-bonn.de https://www.pi.uni-bonn.de/von-toerne

Prof. Dr. Manuel Drees Particle Physics (Theory) drees@th.physik.uni-bonn.de http://www.th.physik.uni-bonn.de/th/Groups/drees/index.html

Prof. Dr. Stefan Linden Photonic linden@physik.uni-bonn.de https://www.pi.uni-bonn.de/linden/en

Prof. Dr. Sebastian Hofferberth Quantum Optics (Experiment) hofferberth@iap.uni-bonn.de https://www.nqo.uni-bonn.de/

Prof. Dr. Dieter Meschede Quantum Optics (Experiment) meschede@uni-bonn.de http://quantum-technologies.iap.uni-bonn.de/en.html

Prof. Dr. Ralf Bulla Quantum Physics (Theory) bulla@thp.uni-koeln.de http://www.thp.uni-koeln.de/~bulla/

Prof. Dr. Johann Kroha Theoretical Physics kroha@physik.uni-bonn.de https://www.kroha.uni-bonn.de
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